M12000002709

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		:
		:
		!

Office Use Only



500234744765

05/15/12--01004--009 **125.00

12 MAY 15 AM 10: 12

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

MAY 1 6 2012 T. **HAMPTON**

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporation

SUBJECT: Truman 108, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Brett Tyler Smith		
	Name of Person	•
The Smith Law Firm, a prof	fessional association	
	Firm/Company	
333 Fleming Street		
	Address	
Key West, FL 33040		
	City/State and Zip Code	-
tsif@thes	mith law firm. co be used for future annual repo	om
E-mail address: (to	be used for future annual repo	ort notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:	
Brett Tyler Smith	at (305) 2	296-0029
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Tele	ephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the following amoun \$\int\\$125.00 \text{ Filing Fee} \times\\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee} \text{Certificate of Statu}		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

333 FLEMING STREET • KEY WEST, FLORIDA 33040

WAYNE LARUE SMITH, MBA, JD
ALSO ADMITTED WASHINGTON, DC
BRETT TYLER SMITH

May 11, 2012

SENT VIA U.S. MAIL

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Truman 108, LLC

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find the completed application, certificate and check in the amount of \$130.00. This amount is to cover the application filing fee and certified copy.

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

Christina Ortiz Gaertner

Legal Assistant to Brett Tyler Smith

/cfo

Enclosures as stated

Z:\\1706\\02\\2012-03-09 Division of Corporations Letter.doc

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA: 1 Truman 108. LLC. an Ohio limited liability company	
1. Truman 108, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "I	LC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Licompany," "L.L.C," "LLC.")	
2. Ohio (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) 3. 45-5104081 (FEI number, if applicable)	
4. April 13, 2012 (Date of Organization) 5. Perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability company with exist or "perpetual")	ill cease to
6. May 15, 2012 (Proposed date) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)	DIVISION O
7. 2887 Broxton Road	N STAR
Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120 (Street Address of Principal Office)	AN IO: 12
8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here	i 12
9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follow Matthew D. Mennes, 2887 Broxton Road, Shaker Heights, OH 44120	√s:
Andrea L. Mennes, 735 Dean Street #2b, Brooklyn, NY 11238	
M. Brian Mennes, 624 W. Ewing Street, Seattle WA 98119	
10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having content has been under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign laranslation of the certificate under eath of the translator must be submitted.)	
11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:	
Vacation Rentals	·
- A-20-2012	,-
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitte document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.15	d in a

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
Truman 108, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company
If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:
Wayne LaRue Smith
(Name)
333 Fleming Street Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)
Key West, FL , 33040 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.



\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE SECRETARY OF CORPURATIONS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show TRUMAN 108, LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration No. 2098552, was organized within the State of Ohio on April 09, 2012, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of May, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201212301371